FORM PTO-1595

F

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

омв	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10111475	7							
		Docket 2632							
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	JOHN A. VALLOMY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	TECHINT COMPAGNIA TECNICA INTERNAZIONALE CORSO VENEZIA 48 20121 MILANO ITALY							
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	X Assignment Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	Execution Date: <u>AUGUST 5, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	09/344,797 (FILED JUNE 25, 1999)								
	Additional numbers att	cached? Yes X No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ANDREW Y. PANG DOUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES TWO FAIRVIEW CENTER 6230 FAIRVIEW ROAD, SUITE 400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	_	8. Deposit account number:							
/1 <b>000</b>	HTHAT1 00000182 09344797	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
:581		THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW Y. PANG Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing								
	Mail degements to be regarded with a	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Attorne	v's	Docket	No.	<i>2632</i>
---------	-----	--------	-----	-------------

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of	the sum of one dollar (	\$1.00) and other <u>(</u>	good and valuable	considerations paid	d to the undersigned, the undersi	igned
JOHN A. VALLOMY	, agrees to assign, a	nd hereby does a	nssign, transfer an	d set over to	TECHINT COMPAGNIA TEC	<u>NICA</u>
INTERNAZIONALE, , a coi	poration of <u>ITALY</u>	_, (hereinafter "As	ssignee") the entire	right, title and into	erest for the United States of Am	erica,
its territories, dependencies an may be granted therefor, know	og possessions, and all to	oreign countries, ii	n the invention, an	d all applications fo	or patent and any Letters Patent (	which
may ve granteu therefor, know	VII ds					
CONTINU	OUS ELECTRIC STEELM	MAKING WITH CH	IARGE PREHEATII	NG MEITING REF	INING AND CASTING	
	000 22200		ANGE THEHEATH	O, MELTINO, HET	MINO AND CASTINO	
for which the undersigned has	executed/filed an appli	cation for patent i	in the United Stat	es of America on _		
	, Serial No		•	_		
41.74						
1) I Ne undersigned	l agrees to execute all p	apers necessary in	n connection with	the application and	any continuing or divisional or re	vissue
				cations as the Assig	gnee may deem necessary or expe	dient
or essential to its full protection	ni anu titie ili anu to tili	s nivention hereby	r transierreu.			
2) The undersigned	d agrees to execute all u	oaders necessary i	in connection with	anv interference v	vhich may be declared concerning	n thic
application or continuation or u	division or reissue there	of and to coopera.	te with the Assian	ee in every way no	assible in obtaining evidence and	า เกเร สกโทส
forward with such interference		•	ŭ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		yomg
	i agrees to perform all a	affirmative acts w	rhich may be nece:	ssary to obtain a gr	rant of a valid United States pate	ent to
the Assignee.						
Al The maderainse	d annana da aammuusisad					
and improvements thereof, and					known to me respecting the inve	ntion
ana improvements thereor, and	i wiii, upun request, pat	. Without expense	to me, testily m	my legal proceeding	ys regarding the invention.	
5) The undersigned	l hereby authorizes and l	requests the Comm	missioner of Paten	ts to issue any and	all Letters Patent of the United S	tates
					ee, as Assignee of the entire into	
			•	-	ot executed and will not execute	
agreement in conflict herewith	<i>i.</i>					
					nsert on this assignment any fu	
•	ecessary or desirable in	order to comply	With the rules of	the United States	Patent Office for recordation of	T TINIS
document.						
7) This Anreement	shall he hinding unon m	ov heirs, executors	s. administrators. i	and/or assigns, and	shall inure to the benefit of the i	heirs.
executors, administrators, suc			,,	<b>, .</b>		-
,						
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, this Assignment v	was executed by t	he undersigned on	the date opposite	the undersigned name.	
					.3	
	Cla	6	<u> </u>	,	1 < /) /	
n. 12 18/95	Inventor 1	n H	tala-	Witnes	la Dechio	
Date MILL ON I	INVENTOR JOYCA	IIOMY	1	1 1111000		
, ,	7				len D Richie	
F:\FORMS\PATENT\ASSIGNMT\ASSN.SOL	ι					

PATENT REEL: 010149 FRAME: 0834